invited claims from all the creditors of the Petitioner; 

viii. In view thereof, Respondent No. 2 submitted its claim before the IRP 

contending to be an Operational Creditor of the Petitioner, vide its 

affidavit and Form-B dated 22.01.2018 for an amount of INR 

80,29,27,121/- (INR Eighty Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Twenty Seven 

Thousand One Hundred and Twenty One Only); 

ix. Subsequent thereof, the IRP vide e-mail dated 17.04.2018, 

communicated Respondent No. 2 that the claim of the latter is pending 

adjudication before the Learned Arbitral Tribunal and the said claim 

cannot be considered to be a crystalised liability of the Petitioner and is